

FASIG-TIPTON KENTUCKY, INC.  
SELECTED YEARLING SALE  
7/16/07 TO 7/17/07

DAY OF SALE: 7/16/07

PAGE 1

HIP NO.	DESCRIPTION CONSIGNED BY	PRICE (\$) PURCHASER
1 F	MEDAGLIA D'ORO/GABRIELLINA GIOF (GB) WINTER QUARTER FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (120,000)
2 C	CONGAREE/GEM TRECK JUSTICE FARM	110,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT
3 F	SKY MESA/GENTLE WAVE LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CXXVI	NOT SOLD (40,000)
4 C	EVEN THE SCORE/GINGER GINGER SUSAN M. FORRESTER AGENT II	160,000 BARRY BERKELHAMMER, AGENT
5 C	CANADIAN FRONTIER/GLAMOUR BAR BRERETON C. JONES/AIRDRIE STUD AGENT	90,000 M.S.T.S.
6 F	SAARLAND/GOLDEN PENNY BETH BAYER AGENT II	NOT SOLD (35,000)
7 C	D'WILDCAT/GOOD FOR US HADWENDALE FARMS, AGENT	55,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
8 F	TOCCEY/GRACE BAY HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT III	NOT SOLD (47,000)
9 C	CONGAREE/GRAND MIRAGE BLAKE AGENCY, AGENT	- OUT -
10 F	CANADIAN FRONTIER/GRATEFULLY STUART KARU	NOT SOLD (45,000)
11 C	EVEN THE SCORE/GREEN BOULEVARD BRANDYWINE FARM (JIM & PAM ROBINSON), AGENT	35,000 JAMES VENTURA, AGENT
12 C	HOLD THAT TIGER/GUEST PASS TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGT. FOR KELLY/YEARSLEY EQUINE LLC	- OUT -
13 C	LION HEART/HALHOLAH HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (17,000)
14 C	ZAVATA/HALO MY BABY TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI	15,000 CARL BOWLING
15 C	ALKE/HEART OF THE BULL PERRONE SALES LTD., AGENT	52,000 GREATHOUSE BLOODSTOCK
16 C	TENPINS/HEARTS DELIGHT WARRENDALE SALES AGENT IV	30,000 PARIS RACING CIRCLE

17	CHAPEL ROYAL/HEAVENLY NOTE C LANE'S END, AGENT	85,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT
18	CACTUS RIDGE/HEAVENLY PUNCH C FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT	30,000 MIKE TOMLISON
19	JOHAR/HELLO SOSO (IRE) F ELITE EQUINE, AGENT	NOT SOLD (45,000)
20	PEACE RULES/HEY BOB A REBA C FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (19,000)
21	TOCCEY/HIDDEN PLEASURE F HICKSTEAD FARM	- OUT -
22	EVEN THE SCORE/HIGH PHILLY C DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT IV	NOT SOLD (70,000)
23	BIRDSTONE/HOLD ALL CALLS C EATON SALES, AGENT FOR WINCHESTER FARM	NOT SOLD (45,000)
24	OMEGA CODE/HOLLOW GAL C WOODS EDGE FARM (PETER O'CALLAGHAN), AGENT	150,000 JAY EM ESS STABLE
25	MEDAGLIA D'ORO/HOME TOGETHER F MARK STANSELL	NOT SOLD (150,000)
26	SPEIGHTSTOWN/HONEST DECEIVER C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CX	65,000 B & B INVESTMENTS
27	WHYWHYWHY/HONEY PARADE C DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT VI	NOT SOLD (65,000)
28	OMEGA CODE/HONOUR OFF C JLT BLOODSTOCK	NOT SOLD (17,000)
29	TETON FOREST/HOT MATCH F DAPPLE STUD, AGENT	- OUT -
30	CUVEE/HOT SERVE C DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT V	90,000 SABINE STABLE
31	OCEAN TERRACE/HOUSE DRESSING F BEAU LANE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT	30,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
32	HOLD THAT TIGER/HOW ABOUT DATTT F DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT IV	NOT SOLD (70,000)
33	SAARLAND/ICANSEEEYOUNOW F LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CXXIV	NOT SOLD (75,000)
34	MEDAGLIA D'ORO/ICE CREAM CONE F BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT XIII	200,000 HIDDEN BROOK, AGT FOR P POMPA
35	SPEIGHTSTOWN/INDY MOOD FOR LUV C THE BIG STABLE	NOT SOLD (170,000)
36	CANADIAN FRONTIER/INNATENESS C HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	145,000 GEORGE KRICKORIAN

37	OMEGA CODE/INSIDE CIRCLE	60,000
F	TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI	ALAN BOOGE RACING INC.
38	MACHO UNO/INY BELLE	47,000
F	BALLINSWOOD SALES (BILL & ALISON MURPHY), AGENT VI	CECIL P LAWSON
39	MEDAGLIA D'ORO/IONIAN BRIDE	140,000
F	EATON SALES, AGENT FOR WINCHESTER FARM	T QUAST, AGT FOR GOLDMARK LLC
40	ALKE/IRISH DEBORAH	80,000
C	LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CII	KENNETH MCPEEK, AGENT
41	PROUD CITIZEN/ISLAND ECHO	110,000
F	BURLESON FARMS LLC, AGENT	CASTLETOP STABLE
42	PURE PRIZE/IVEY NELL	NOT SOLD
C	SUSAN M. FORRESTER, AGENT	(24,000)
43	LION HEART/IVOR JEWEL	NOT SOLD
C	DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT II	(120,000)
44	ALDEBARAN/JOYOUS CHAOS	180,000
F	DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	GEORGE KRICKORIAN
45	BLACK MAMBO/JUSTAMOMENTAGO	12,000
C	HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT XVI	BOWLING & DODD INC
46	POSSE/JUST EMMA	NOT SOLD
C	BURLESON FARMS LLC, AGENT	(120,000)
47	EVEN THE SCORE/KEELEY CHAY	NOT SOLD
F	JUSTICE FARM	(35,000)
48	FLATTER/KILCOE CASTLE	70,000
C	DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT II	KENNETH L & SARAH K RAMSEY
49	ACTION THIS DAY/KINETIGAL	NOT SOLD
F	JLT BLOODSTOCK	(75,000)
50	CHAPEL ROYAL/LA BARBERINA	40,000
C	EATON SALES, AGENT	BRINKER HILL FARM
51	STRONG HOPE/LADY DORA	210,000
C	JLT BLOODSTOCK	BUZZ CHACE, AGENT
52	TAPIT/LADY IN POWER	20,000
F	KEENE RIDGE FARM	ROBBY & TREISSA ROBINSON
53	TOCCET/LADY LUST	145,000
F	IDLE HOUR FARM, AGENT	MCGANGELO LLC
54	DOMESTIC DISPUTE/LADY TIARA	140,000
C	MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	CASEY FAMILY FARMS LLC
55	ACTION THIS DAY/LADY WOODWIN	NOT SOLD
C	PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT VI	(40,000)
56	MEDAGLIA D'ORO/LAMPASAS	130,000
F	TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V	DOGWOOD STABLE INC

57	KAFWAIN/LANAI CITY	45,000
F	TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LVI	VISION SALES 2007 LLC
58	KAFWAIN/LANTANA	- OUT -
F	BETH BAYER AGENT IV	
59	HARLAN'S HOLIDAY/LEADING THE WAY	150,000
F	EATON SALES, AGENT	M.S.T.S.
60	OLMODAVOR/LETEM TALK	NOT SOLD
F	MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT	(45,000)
61	POSSE/LEZA	65,000
F	INDIAN CREEK (DAVE C. PARRISH JR.), AGENT	LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
62	TENPINS/LIBRARY FLIRT	15,000
C	BEAU LANE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT	CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE FARM INC
63	TOCCEC/LISA'S LADY	NOT SOLD
C	LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT C	(35,000)
64	TETON FOREST/LOCHLIN SLEW	60,000
C	TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXXIII	DON GRAHAM
65	LION HEART/LOST AT SEA	35,000
C	BLUEGRASS THBD. SERVICES, INC. AGT FOR NORTH WALES LLC	BEAR STABLES LTD
66	DOMESTIC DISPUTE/LUNAR'S LEGEND	NOT SOLD
F	NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION/ DAVID WADE, AGENT	(47,000)
68	CHAPEL ROYAL/MADIANA	35,000
C	DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT II	CECIL P LAWSON
69	FRIENDS LAKE/MADIERA	175,000
C	HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	BUZZ CHACE, AGENT
70	VAN NISTELROOY/MAGIC FLARE	NOT SOLD
C	LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT I	(45,000)
71	MEDAGLIA D'ORO/MAGNET	155,000
C	WALNUT GREEN, AGENT	DUCHARME STABLES INC.
72	FRIENDS LAKE/MARCHTOHEMINE	95,000
C	BALLINSWOOD SALES (BILL & ALISON MURPHY), AGENT I	BUZZ CHACE, AGENT
73	CANDY RIDE (ARG)/MARINE BAND	NOT SOLD
F	FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT	(27,000)
74	FRIENDS LAKE/MEADOW BRYTE	90,000
C	ROSILYN POLAN (SUNDAY MORNING THOROUGHBREDS)	NICK DEMERIC, AGENT
75	DURING/MERRY DEPUTY	NOT SOLD
F	WARRENDALE SALES AGENT IV	(21,000)
76	LION HEART/MIDWAY SQUALL	NOT SOLD
C	EATON SALES, AGENT	(50,000)

77	CHAPEL ROYAL/MIGHTY FINE MUSIC C HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT VII	125,000 BUDGET STABLES
78	LION HEART/MISS CLASS ACTION F EATON SALES, AGENT	30,000 JAMES R CHAPMAN
79	TOCCEC/MISS DARK STAR C BELVEDERE FARM INC. (MARTY TAKACS), AGENT	65,000 SABINE STABLE
80	LION HEART/MISS MOONWAKI C FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT	135,000 BARRY BERKELHAMMER, AGENT
81	SAARLAND/MISS TERASITA F PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT VII	30,000 ROBBY & TREISSA ROBINSON
82	PEACE RULES/MISS WHAT A DAY F MALLORY/SMITH SALES, AGENT FOR MICHAEL HARRISON ET AL	60,000 CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE FARM INC
83	PEACE RULES/MS. MOSTLY F EATON SALES, AGENT	80,000 VINERY LTD
84	SMARTY JONES/MUST BE A LADY F PERRONE SALES LTD., AGENT	150,000 JOHN C KIMMEL, AGENT
85	SOTO/MY PAL SAL C EATON SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (95,000)
86	TAPIT/NASCAT C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXXIX	190,000 BEAR STABLES LTD
87	THE CLIFF'S EDGE/NAVY MANNER C PENN SALES, AGENT	75,000 EISAMAN EQUINE
88	ROAR OF THE TIGER/NEXT TO NOTHING C BETH BAYER AGENT I	NOT SOLD (20,000)
89	CHAPEL ROYAL/NOBLE CAUSE C BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT VI	80,000 DAVID SCANLON
90	HOLD THAT TIGER/NO NEED TO PARTY F MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	- OUT -
91	SKY MESA/NOT A SOLUTION C IDLE HOUR FARM, AGENT	40,000 BEN MCELROY, AGENT
92	CHAPEL ROYAL/NOTROUBLEATALL F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CX	70,000 PETE CANTRELL
93	SCRIMSHAW/NUMEROUS SEARCHES F OCCIDENTAL THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT	15,000 ERIN LACROIX
94	CHAPEL ROYAL/OLDUPAI F EATON SALES, AGENT	22,000 STANLEY MOORE
95	READ THE FOOTNOTES/ONEEXCESSIVENITE C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX	62,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
96	MEDAGLIA D'ORO/ONE TOUGH CAT	NOT SOLD

C	GREEN WILLOW FARMS, AGENT	(90,000)
97 C	PURE PRIZE/ON THE DOTTED HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (64,000)
98 F	KAFWAIN/OOPS BLUEGRASS THBD. SERVICES, INC. (J. STUART), AGENT	NOT SOLD (25,000)
99 C	FULL MANDATE/OUR PLEASURE JET BALLINSWOOD SALES (BILL & ALISON MURPHY), AGENT IV	200,000 D YOKUM, AGT/MERCEDES STABLES
100 C	CANADIAN FRONTIER/PACIFIC SPELL CROSSROADS SALES AGENCY, AGENT	- OUT -
101 F	CHAPEL ROYAL/PADRAO GLOBAL PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT VIII	90,000 BLANDFORD BLOODSTOCK LTD
102 C	TAPIT/PAMRIC HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT XI	85,000 KENNETH L & SARAH K RAMSEY
103 F	CHAMPALI/PARDONABLE FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT FOR GLENCREST FARM	67,000 BRADLEY THOROUGHBRED BROKERAGE
104 C	BIRDSTONE/PAT HAND EATON SALES, AGENT FOR OVERBROOK FARM	80,000 ZAYAT STABLES
105 C	SEATTLE FITZ (ARG)/PATTERN TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVIII	NOT SOLD (18,000)
106 C	POSSE/PEAK MY INTEREST SUSAN M. FORRESTER AGENT I	35,000 FOREST HILL FARM
107 F	CANDY RIDE (ARG)/PELICUS AFFAIR HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	230,000 JOHN KIMMEL, AGENT
108 F	TOCCEC/PERFECT WAVE EATON SALES, AGENT FOR OVERBROOK FARM	32,000 BRADLEY THOROUGHBRED BROKERAGE
109 F	SKY MESA/PHYLE NARVICK INT'L, AGENT	NOT SOLD (25,000)
110 F	KAFWAIN/PILA BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT IX	- OUT -
111 C	PEACE RULES/POETIC MOTION TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXV	30,000 STRAIGHTAWAY FARM, AGENT
112 C	MEDAGLIA D'ORO/POTOMAC BEND BECKY DAVIS, AGENT	NOT SOLD (115,000)
113 C	CHAPEL ROYAL/POWER GEM GREEN WILLOW FARMS, AGENT	- OUT -
114 C	CONGAREE/PRAIRIE MUSIC MILLENNIUM FARMS KENTUCKY AGENT IV	77,000 DENNIS EJACK, AGT / JACK WALD

115	ACTION THIS DAY/PRICE FOR FREEDOM F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXXIII	NOT SOLD (55,000)
116	ALKE/PRIDE OF YODA F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXXIV	NOT SOLD (42,000)
117	TOCSET/PRIMA NEENYA C OCCIDENTAL THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT	75,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT
118	NEWFOUNDLAND/PRINCESS MEDUSA F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XCVII	NOT SOLD (9,000)
119	REPENT/PRIZED PROSPECT C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XCII	NOT SOLD (45,000)
120	FRIENDS LAKE/PROFIT SYSTEM C BRERETON C. JONES/AIRDRIE STUD AGENT FOR APEX PARTNERSHIP	100,000 BUZZ CHACE, AGENT
121	FRIENDS LAKE/PROJECT LIBERTY F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXII	95,000 DON GRAHAM
122	LION HEART/PROSPER C LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CXVIII	- OUT -
123	TENPINS/RAGOUT C MCMILLIN BROTHERS	NOT SOLD (9,000)
124	POSSE/REAL CRAFTY BELLE F PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT IX	NOT SOLD (60,000)
125	NEWFOUNDLAND/RED CASCADE F BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II	NOT SOLD (50,000)
126	EVEN THE SCORE/REGALIAN F DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT VII	90,000 ZAYAT STABLES
127	SKY MESA/REMUDA F HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT I	NOT SOLD (90,000)
128	READ THE FOOTNOTES/RE RE BE BE C BURLESON FARMS LLC, AGENT	75,000 GAGE-HILL STABLES
129	LION HEART/RIVIERA COLLEEN C BRANDYWINE FARM AGT FOR LIBERA TION FM(R.WHITELEY)/BRANDYWINE	215,000 EQUINE ANALYSIS
130	TAPIT/ROKEBY LYNN F VIKING STUD INC., AGENT FOR DANIEL J. YATES	50,000 OXBOW RACING
131	LION HEART/RUMBA PUNCH C ELM TREE FARM LLC (MR. & MRS. JODY HUCKABAY), AGENT III	100,000 KIRK ROBISON
132	HARLAN'S HOLIDAY/RUNNIN WONDER F HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT IV	90,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT

133	CHAPEL ROYAL/SAGO C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGCY, AGT FOR J./J.EVERATT (SHANNONDOE FARM)	NOT SOLD (40,000)
134	ACTION THIS DAY/SAINT AUBIN C PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT X	30,000 CLASSIC BLOODSTOCK
135	DOMESTIC DISPUTE/SALLY'S AFFAIR F MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	140,000 M.S.T.S.
136	CONGAREE/SANTA FE STRIP C EATON SALES, AGENT	- OUT -
137	REPENT/SARAMY C PERRONE SALES LTD., AGENT	- OUT -
138	CUVEE/SASSY DAS F INDIAN CREEK (DAVE C. PARRISH JR.), AGENT	52,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
139	CANDY RIDE (ARG)/SCAMMER F BRAD MURRAY THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT	65,000 OXBOW RACING LLC
140	FRIENDS LAKE/SCREEN PROSPECT C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CV	NOT SOLD (35,000)
141	MEDAGLIA D'ORO/SECOND STRIKE F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIII	160,000 TODD QUAST, AGT FOR GOLDMARK
142	PEACE RULES/SECRET LOVE (ARG) C SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	50,000 PETE ANDERSON
143	POSSE/SECRET PSALM C LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CXVIII	NOT SOLD (33,000)
144	CUVEE/SEDUCTIVE SMILE C HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT XI	NOT SOLD (67,000)
145	HARLAN'S HOLIDAY/SEVEN GRAND C MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT	75,000 M.S.T.S.
146	POSSE/SHARP DEED F BURLESON FARMS LLC, AGENT	30,000 MAUK EQUINE BROKERAGE, AGENT
147	OMEGA CODE/SHE AIN'T MUCH C THE BIG STABLE	NOT SOLD (40,000)
148	LION HEART/SHORCOURT F PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT XI	70,000 KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT
149	DURING/SIENNA LADY C BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT FOR TROY RANKIN ET AL	35,000 M.S.T.S.
150	KAFWAIN/SIERRA KITTY C GAINESWAY AGENT XII	- OUT -
151	BLACK MAMBO/SIR LINE C GAINESWAY AGENT VII	- OUT -
152	SKY MESA/SISTER MARILYN	NOT SOLD



F	TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIII	(72,000)
153 C	FRIENDS LAKE/SLEEP AWAY CAMP HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT XI	NOT SOLD (65,000)
154 F	OMEGA CODE/SLIP THE JAB EATON SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (30,000)
155 F	EVEN THE SCORE/SNAP TO IT STONEY LANE FARM, AGENT	75,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
156 F	POSSE/SO BRASH ROSILYN POLAN (SUNDAY MORNING THOROUGHBREDS)	25,000 HEILIGBRODT RACING STABLE
157 C	OLMODAVOR/SOLITARY SAGA MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT FOR THORNMAR	NOT SOLD (22,000)
158 F	CHAPEL ROYAL/SONG OF THE NORTH LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT FOR STONYFIELD FARM LTD.	13,000 BALBI GASTON
159 F	CHAPEL ROYAL/SO SO KEEN HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT FOR WAYWARD WIND FM/SINATRA THBDS	- OUT -
160 C	EVEN THE SCORE/STARLIGHT GAZER TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIX	20,000 ROBERT CUNNINGHAM
161 C	OLMODAVOR/STAY OCCIDENTAL THOROUGHBREDS, AGT FOR OUR FARM	15,000 TODD & SHAWN HANSEN
162 F	LION HEART/STILBE PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT XII	140,000 NICK DEMERIC, AGENT
163 C	THE CLIFF'S EDGE/STRAWBERRY LADY WARRENDALE SALES AGENT VI	NOT SOLD (37,000)
164 F	OMEGA CODE/STRIKING PERFECTION TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI	NOT SOLD (74,000)
165 C	SPEIGHTSTOWN/STRONGER THAN PRIDE TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CIII	120,000 M.S.T.S.
166 C	CHAPEL ROYAL/SUES WAY STONEY LANE FARM, AGENT	140,000 DUCHARME STABLES INC.
167 F	SAARLAND/SURGING STORM TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CXI	50,000 MICHAEL MORAN
168 C	DURING/SURPRISINGLY ELYSIAN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT	NOT SOLD (75,000)
169 C	CUVEE/SWEET BUNNY BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT VIII	180,000 KENNETH MCPEEK, AGENT
170 F	EVEN THE SCORE/SWEET RUN DAPPLE STUD, AGENT	50,000 OFF THE HOOK LLC

171	CONGAREE/SYMPHONIC LADY C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CIX	52,000 BEAR STABLES LTD
172	TENPINS/SYRIAN SILENCE F JUSTICE FARM	NOT SOLD (25,000)
173	CHAPEL ROYAL/TABBY CAT C STONY POINT	50,000 NICK DEMERIC, AGENT
174	SAARLAND/TAKEAWAY F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGCY, AGT FOR STONESTREET THBD HOLDINGS LLC	70,000 BARRY BERKELHAMMER, AGENT
175	POSSE/TASTE OF HEAVEN C INDIAN CREEK (DAVE C. PARRISH JR.), AGENT	NOT SOLD (58,000)
176	WERBLIN/TEJANO'S LOVE F CROSSROADS SALES AGENCY, AGENT	90,000 OFF THE HOOK LLC
177	WHYWHYWHY/TIED TO TIME C EATON SALES, AGENT	35,000 EISAMAN EQUINE
178	STRONG HOPE/TIME FOR A WEDDING C NARVICK INT'L, AGENT	80,000 MAVERICK RACING
179	EVEN THE SCORE/T. LUCY FLYER F PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT XIII	35,000 BRYAN RICE
180	JOHAR/TODA UNA DAMA (ARG) C PENN SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (47,000)
181	BLACK MAMBO/TOKEN'S PRIDE C EATON SALES, AGENT	60,000 OXBOW RACING LLC
182	SAARLAND/TOP OF THE NOGGIN F NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION/ DAVID WADE, AGENT	NOT SOLD (28,000)
183	ROAR OF THE TIGER/TOSS THE CHANGE F FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT	75,000 HARTLEY-DERENZO THOROUGHBREDS
184	CONGAREE/TREPIDATION F DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT VIII	165,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
185	WHYWHYWHY/TRICKILY F HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT XI	NOT SOLD (27,000)
186	ACTION THIS DAY/TRICKY INDY C FOXHILLS FARM LLC(BRUCE KLINE) AGENT II	45,000 OXBOW RACING LLC
187	SEATTLE FITZ (ARG)/TRUPON ON C BUCK POND FARM (DOUGLAS S. ARNOLD), AGENT	30,000 CECIL P LAWSON
188	LION HEART/TRY N SUE C DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT VI	175,000 CASTLETOP STABLE
189	CUVEE/TWO FOXIE F HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT II	135,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT

190	LION HEART/UNBRIDLED EMOTION C WATERFORD-MILLFORD FARMS	20,000 PETE REIMAN
191	OCEAN TERRACE/VIC'S NOSTALGIA C WARRENDALE SALES AGENT II	NOT SOLD (10,000)
192	PERFECT SOUL (IRE)/VICTORIOUS VICE C TRACKSIDE FARM (TOM EVANS) AGT FOR DR. & MRS. A. C. ASBURY	NOT SOLD (45,000)
193	LION HEART/V V S FLAWLESS C GREEN WILLOW FARMS, AGENT	300,000 BUZZ CHACE, AGENT
194	CUVEE/WACISSA C PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT IX	NOT SOLD (69,000)
195	NEWFOUNDLAND/WASTED WISDOM C THE BIG STABLE	NOT SOLD (40,000)
196	LION HEART/WATERWILD C GAINESWAY AGENT VIII	75,000 PAUL COLE
197	KAFWAIN/WEDGEFIELD C WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT FOR WINDWOODS FARM	NOT SOLD (55,000)
198	ACTION THIS DAY/WEEKEND RETREAT C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LVIII	NOT SOLD (120,000)
199	TAPIT/WEEPECKET F PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT FOR BRADFORD DAWKINS JR.	NOT SOLD (18,000)
200	DOMESTIC DISPUTE/WHAT A GAYLORD F BECKY DAVIS, AGENT	30,000 OXBOW RACING LLC
201	CHAPEL ROYAL/WHITE CLIFFS F DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT I	60,000 RICKY LEPPALA
202	OMEGA CODE/WICKED DIABLO F EATON SALES, AGENT	- OUT -
203	HARLAN'S HOLIDAY/WIFE'S OBJECTION C WOODS EDGE FARM (PETER O'CALLAGHAN), AGENT	- OUT -
204	HOLD THAT TIGER/WILLOUGHBY BAY F GAINESWAY AGENT VIII	NOT SOLD (30,000)
205	CHAMPALI/WILL TO F FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT FOR GLENCREST FARM	- OUT -
206	JOHAR/WISHING WILLOW C DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT V	NOT SOLD (32,000)
207	STROLL/WITCHING WELL (IRE) C INDIAN CREEK (DAVE C. PARRISH JR.), AGENT	35,000 GLOBAL BLOODSTOCK
208	CACTUS RIDGE/WITCHKIN C BEAU LANE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT	50,000 OFF THE HOOK LLC

209	VAN NISTELROOY/WITCH'S CALL F LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CXXV	95,000 BUDGET STABLES
210	YANKEE GENTLEMAN/WOODLEA F STONEY LANE FARM, AGENT	62,000 BRYAN RICE, AGENT
211	CHAPEL ROYAL/WORD O' WISDOM C THE ACORN LLC, AGENT FOR WHITE OAKS (MR/MRS S. H. ROGERS JR.)	68,000 EISAMAN EQUINE
212	PEACE RULES/WORLD STORM C BALLINSWOOD SALES (BILL & ALISON MURPHY), AGENT II	80,000 OXBOW RACING LLC
213	VAN NISTELROOY/YOU'VE GOT MITCH F PENN SALES, AGENT	55,000 DENNIS LUDINGTON
214	OMEGA CODE/ZEEBLER F PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT XV	20,000 DONNIE KELLY, AGT/GREEN RIVER
215	HARLAN'S HOLIDAY/ACT SO NOBLE C PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT I	NOT SOLD (25,000)
216	LION HEART/AFRICAN SKYLINE C EATON SALES, AGENT	- OUT -
217	EVEN THE SCORE/AGIFTFROMSERVICE F SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	125,000 HEILIGBRODT RACING STABLE
218	STRONG HOPE/AHEAD BY A CENTURY C ELM TREE FARM LLC (MR. & MRS. JODY HUCKABAY), AGENT V	220,000 W S FARISH
219	LION HEART/AIM FOR THE MOON C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGT. FOR WHITE FOX FARM	350,000 BEAR STABLES LTD
220	KAFWAIN/ALL AT ONCE F MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THBDS., AGT FOR EMPIRE EQUINES LLC	82,000 PADRONE RACING
221	THE CLIFF'S EDGE/ALLEGRO LADY F BACCARI BLOODSTOCK, AGENT	40,000 MICHELLE L ELLIOTT
222	ACTION THIS DAY/ALMOST BLUE F THREE CHIMNEYS SALES, AGENT	42,000 THOMAS CLARK BLOODSTOCK
223	DURING/ALMOST PARADISE F MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT FOR THORNMAR	NOT SOLD (47,000)
224	SAARLAND/AMALAKE F DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT FOR STONESTREET THBD HOLDINGS LLC	160,000 TOM MCCROCKLIN FOR MARC KELLER
225	CUVEE/AMBER KAY C EATON SALES, AGENT FOR COPELAND FARM	50,000 WTF STABLE
226	SOTO/ANGELA'S TUNE C BLUEGRASS THBD. SERVICES, INC. (J. STUART), AGENT	45,000 FRANK HENSON

227	CITY PLACE/APACHE DANCER C HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	80,000 STEPHANIE PRESTON
228	LION HEART/APPLE JUICE (ARG) F NARVICK INT'L, AGENT	- OUT -
229	DOMESTIC DISPUTE/ARMED AND READY C PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT II	80,000 OCALA OAKS
230	CUVEE/AUCTION CAT C \OXHILLS FARM LLC(BRUCE KLINE) AGENT I	NOT SOLD (87,000)
231	TAPIT/AZARBA F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI	25,000 CARY FROMMER
232	LION HEART/BABA GONZO C THREE CHIMNEYS SALES, AGENT	250,000 NICK DEMERIC, AGENT
233	CHAMPALI/BACK TO THE FUTURE (IRE) C GAINESWAY AGENT VIII	NOT SOLD (23,000)
234	SEATTLE FITZ (ARG)/BASIC INSTINCT C BUCK POND FARM (DOUGLAS S. ARNOLD), AGENT	52,000 KENNETH MCPEEK, AGENT
235	CUVEE/BASTA BARBARA C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGCY, AGT FOR J./J.EVERATT (SHANNONDOE FARM)	NOT SOLD (57,000)
236	CONGAREE/BAYOU BLUES F RICHLAND HILLS (NATHAN FOX)	NOT SOLD (37,000)
237	FLATTER/BE A QUIET HONEY C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI	150,000 BUZZ CHACE, AGENT
238	CANDY RIDE (ARG)/BEATMICHIGANAGAIN C HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY AGT FOR SWIFTY FARMS	120,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT
239	ALKE/BEAUX DOROTHY C BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II	60,000 BRADLEY THOROUGHBRED BROKERAGE
240	LION HEART/BELLA DI NOTTE (CHI) C BLUEGRASS THBD. SERVICES, INC. AGT FOR MUELLER FARMS INC.	185,000 DOGWOOD STABLE INC
241	PROUD CITIZEN/BESIGE C EATON SALES, AGENT	160,000 TODD QUAST, AGENT FOR GOLDMARK
242	SOTO/BESMIRCHED C ELM TREE FARM LLC (MR. & MRS. JODY HUCKABAY), AGENT VI	17,000 DAVID INGORDO
243	HOLD THAT TIGER/BLONDE AMBITION C BRANDYWINE FARM (JIM & PAM ROBINSON) AGENT II	NOT SOLD (13,000)
244	MEDAGLIA D'ORO/BLUE LAGOON C HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT III	120,000 WTF STABLES
245	DOMESTIC DISPUTE/BLUE SLIP	240,000

C	MICHAEL & JULIA O'QUINN, AGENT	MAURICE W MILLER III
246	FRIENDS LAKE/BLUSHING AFFAIR F LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CXIV	75,000 BARRY BERKELHAMMER, AGENT
247	TOCCEY/BOX OF JEWELS F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLVIII	57,000 DAPPLE BLOODSTOCK
249	THE CLIFF'S EDGE/BRAZEN C EATON SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (27,000)
250	POSSE/BRILLIANT LEW F LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CXXII	75,000 HEILIGBRODT RACING STABLE
251	PEACE RULES/BRITE'S HIGH C SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	50,000 PEGGY ALLEN
252	DOMESTIC DISPUTE/BUD DRAFT PLEASE C HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT III	40,000 ALISTAIR RODEN BLOODSTOCK
253	CHAPEL ROYAL/DYNAMITE FORM F SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	55,000 D KELLY, AGT/JOE NOVAGRATZ
254	CITY PLACE/BUFFY THE SLAYER C LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT II	- OUT -
255	YANKEE GENTLEMAN/B. W. CHARGIT C BRERETON C. JONES/AIRDRIE STUD AGENT	75,000 ZAYAT STABLES
257	ACTION THIS DAY/CAPE C PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT IV	35,000 MICHAEL BYRNE
258	SKY MESA/CAPTAIN'S GIRL C GAINESWAY AGENT II	120,000 SABINE STABLE
259	STRONG HOPE/CERCIDA C DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT II	- OUT -
260	CUVEE/CHANNA C JUSTICE FARM	45,000 P A EVERARD
261	SKY MESA/CHANNING WAY C HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT XIV	55,000 CHARLES A CASTILLE JR
262	PERFECT SOUL (IRE)/CHERIE C DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	250,000 RACING PARTNERSHIP CANADA
263	SKY MESA/CHOCOLATE BROWN C ELITE EQUINE, AGENT	NOT SOLD (12,000)
264	SCRIMSHAW/CHRISTMAS ROSE F BACCARI BLOODSTOCK, AGENT	55,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
265	CONGAREE/CHRISTMAS TIME C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXXI	NOT SOLD (25,000)
266	SCRIMSHAW/CINCY SUE C MEADOW SPRINGS FARM LLC	20,000 ROBBY & TREISSA ROBINSON
267	FULL MANDATE/CINDYS SONNET	NOT SOLD

C	TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI	(30,000)
268 C	LION HEART/CLAMOROSA DAPPLE STUD, AGENT	150,000 BRADLEY THOROUGHBRED BROKERAGE
269 C	EVEN THE SCORE/CLASSIC GARBO ELM TREE FARM LLC (MR. & MRS. JODY HUCKABAY), AGENT IV	NOT SOLD (45,000)
270 C	PEACE RULES/CLASSY DANIELA GAINESWAY, AGENT FOR SILVER OAKS	NOT SOLD (95,000)
271 C	CHAPEL ROYAL/CLEARANDCONCISE BETH BAYER AGENT III	100,000 NICK DEMERIC, AGENT
272 C	PEACE RULES/COCKTAIL TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LI	220,000 BEAR STABLES LTD
273 C	SEATTLE FITZ (ARG)/COMETUSEIBELLA CROSSROADS SALES AGENCY, AGENT	155,000 BUZZ CHACE, AGENT
274 C	KAFWAIN/COMFORT ZONE CLARKLAND FARM	80,000 VISION SALES 2007 LLC
275 C	POSSE/CORPORATE SPIRIT LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CXXVI	165,000 M.S.T.S.
276 C	ROAR OF THE TIGER/COTTAGE THEME LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT I	60,000 PETE CANTRELL
277 C	SAARLAND/COUNTRY PENNY STONEY LANE FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (67,000)
278 F	BIRDSTONE/COVE HILL MISS WINTER QUARTER FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (47,000)
279 F	TEN MOST WANTED/COZILY ROCKWELL SALES AGENCY (CLAIRE REECE), AGENT	60,000 DOUBLE EAGLE RANCH
280 C	CONGAREE/COZZENE'SAFFAIR NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION/ DAVID WADE, AGENT	NOT SOLD (70,000)
281 F	TAPIT/CRAFTY EMBER TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXX	60,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT
282 C	CHAPEL ROYAL/CREATIVE IMAGE HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT	135,000 SABINE STABLE
283 C	FLATTER/CRESTA LIL BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II	85,000 OXBOW RACING LLC
284 C	TOCCE/CRYSTAL COVE PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT IV	150,000 BEN MCELROY, AGENT
285 F	KAFWAIN/CUT THE PATTERN LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CXX	NOT SOLD (27,000)
286 F	ACTION THIS DAY/DANA DID IT DANA D. HOLT	50,000 BLANDFORD BLOODSTOCK LTD

287	CUVEE/DANCE ME F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIV	230,000 JAY EM ESS STABLE
288	PEACE RULES/DANIELLE'S AFFAIR F EATON SALES, AGENT	130,000 T MCCROCKLIN, AGT/MARC KELLER
289	SCRIMSHAW/DEAL US IN F WARRENDALE SALES AGENT V	NOT SOLD (22,000)
290	YANKEE GENTLEMAN/DESERT DRAMA F BARKER FARM, AGT FOR MCLEMORE/ MCKINNEY & MCDONALD	35,000 OXBOW RACING LLC
291	EAVESDROPPER/DEVILISH DORIS C DANA D. HOLT	16,000 BUZZ CHACE, AGENT
292	CHAPEL ROYAL/DIXIE SUE C BURLESON FARMS LLC, AGENT	12,000 CARL BOWLING
DAY OF SALE: 7/17/07		
293	TAPIT/DON'TELLMICHELLE F DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT III	NOT SOLD (75,000)
294	TAPIT/DORKY C THE BIG STABLE	185,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT
295	HOLD THAT TIGER/DOT C C C HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT X	NOT SOLD (30,000)
296	HARLAN'S HOLIDAY/DOUBLE BOARDED F HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT VIII	45,000 MCMAHON BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
297	CANDY RIDE (ARG)/DRAMATIC JOY F MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	NOT SOLD (35,000)
298	TOCET/DUEL TO THE END F BALLINSWOOD SALES (BILL & ALISON MURPHY), AGENT VI	NOT SOLD (40,000)
299	NEWFOUNDLAND/DUPONT CIRCLE F PENN SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (17,000)
300	TOCET/ECHO D'OR C BRADYLEIGH FARM	45,000 JOHN H FORBES, AGENT
301	TOCET/ELEGANT ASSET F IDLE HOUR FARM, AGENT	50,000 RICHARD AND KAREN PAPIESE
302	KAFWAIN/ELLIE'S MAMBO C BURLESON FARMS LLC, AGENT	80,000 BEAR STABLES LTD
303	HARLAN'S HOLIDAY/ELROSE C BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT XVI	300,000 LANSDON ROBBINS
304	PEACE RULES/ELTISHA C WINTER QUARTER FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (60,000)
305	SPEIGHTSTOWN/EMERGING GLORY F HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	55,000 J W SINGER, LLC
306	TAPIT/EMPRESS JESSIE	52,000



F	BALLINSWOOD SALES (BILL & ALISON MURPHY), AGENT V	KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT
307 C	SOTO/ENABRU HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT V	90,000 CIARAN DUNNE, AGENT
308 F	SPEIGHTSTOWN/ENDURING LEGACY THE BIG STABLE	- OUT -
309 F	STRONG HOPE/ENJOY THE MOMENT TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXX	110,000 COBRA FARM
310 F	STRONG HOPE/EVIL'S PIC TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XCVIII	55,000 M LYONS, AGT/HART BREEDERS LLC
311 F	HARLAN'S HOLIDAY/EXOTIC CITY LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CIII	NOT SOLD (45,000)
312 F	DURING/EXOTIC MOVES MULHOLLAND SPRINGS	35,000 DOUBLE EAGLE RANCH
313 F	OMEGA CODE/FASHION DESIGNER FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (42,000)
314 C	TAPIT/FATAL DISTRACTION UPSON DOWNS FARM, AGENT	100,000 DOGWOOD STABLE INC
315 C	TAPIT/FEMMA'S CROWN MICHAEL & JULIA O'QUINN, AGENT I	170,000 D YOKUM, AGT/MERCEDES STABLES
316 C	POSSE/FIFE STONEY LANE FARM, AGENT	- OUT -
317 C	TAPIT/FLEW BY EM DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT IV	NOT SOLD (140,000)
318 C	PEACE RULES/FLORAMERA MILLENNIUM FARMS KENTUCKY AGENT IV	10,000 JACK H SMITH III
319 F	SPEIGHTSTOWN/FLOWERS AND VINES THE BIG STABLE	150,000 CHEYENN STABLES
320 C	CUVEE/FOREVERCHARISMATIC UPSON DOWNS FARM, AGENT	25,000 WILLIAM SLATTERY
321 F	STRONG HOPE/FORMAL TANGO ELM TREE FARM LLC (MR. & MRS. JODY HUCKABAY), AGENT I	NOT SOLD (45,000)
322 C	ESSENCE OF DUBAI/FOR MY ALYSE BLUEGRASS THBD. SERVICES, INC. AGT FOR TURTLE POND FARM	NOT SOLD (20,000)
323 F	CANDY RIDE (ARG)/FORTUNE'S FAVOUR KEENE RIDGE FARM	NOT SOLD (40,000)
324 C	CUVEE/FOXY FRIEND GAINESWAY AGENT VIII	NOT SOLD (37,000)
325 C	TOCCET/FULL FIGURE MULHOLLAND FARM	147,000 DAPPLE/GREATHOUSE

326	THE CLIFF'S EDGE/FUTURE ACT C ROCKWELL SALES AGENCY (CLAIRE REECE), AGENT	60,000 VINERY LTD
327	TENPINS/GATTO SELVAGGIO C SUMMERFIELD, AGENT FOR HARLINGEN STABLES INC.	NOT SOLD (18,000)
328	TALE OF THE CAT/GLAMOUR GAL F CASHMARK FARM/CASH ASMUSSEN, AGENT	70,000 BARRY BERKELHAMMER, AGENT
329	MARIA'S MON/GOLDEN JENNY F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XCIII	NOT SOLD (70,000)
330	OMEGA CODE/GOOD 'N SMART C FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT	70,000 KENNETH MCPEEK, AGENT
331	SUCCESSFUL APPEAL/GREAT THREADS C GAINESWAY AGENT XI	80,000 TODD & SHAWN HANSEN
332	BROKEN VOW/GREY MATTER C CROWNING POINT FARM, AGENT	75,000 BEN MCELROY, AGENT
333	ROYAL ACADEMY/GUILLOTINE C GREEN WILLOW FARMS, AGENT	30,000 LES BRINSFIELD, AGENT
334	NORTHERN AFLEET/HALF SECRET C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXXV	165,000 OFF THE HOOK LLC
335	EL CORREDOR/HAPPY NUMBERS F MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	NOT SOLD (70,000)
336	TIZNOW/HAUNTING C BLUEGRASS THBD. SERVICES INC. AGT FOR WILLOW OAKS STABLE LLC	NOT SOLD (40,000)
337	TALE OF THE CAT/HAY LAUREN F HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT XIV	230,000 NICK DEMERIC, AGENT
338	FOREST CAMP/HAYLEY'S DANCER C EATON SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (40,000)
339	E DUBAI/HEAVEN KNOWS WHY F THOROUGHSTOCK AGENT I	NOT SOLD (34,000)
340	STREET CRY (IRE)/HEAVENLY AURA C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXXII	55,000 BBA (IRELAND) LIMITED
341	OUT OF PLACE/HELLO FANNY F MONTESACRO FARM LLC	35,000 OXBOW RACING LLC
342	DIXIE UNION/HER TEMPER F HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	50,000 KENNETH MCPEEK, AGENT
343	NOT FOR LOVE/HILLBILLY BOOGIE (IRE) F MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	- OUT -
344	MAX'S PAL/HOLLIE'S ENTRE F GAINESWAY AGENT I	87,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT

345	SONGANDAPRAYER/HOPI F THOROUGHSTOCK, AGENT FOR OPEN RANGE RANCH & RICK SUTHERLAND	NOT SOLD (32,000)
346	PEAKS AND VALLEYS/IDENTIFY C STONE FARM	90,000 KENTUCKY D STABLE
347	FOREST CAMP/IRON AND SILVER F MARGAUX FARM LLC AGENT II	NOT SOLD (35,000)
348	INDIAN CHARLIE/ISLEWORTH C EATON SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (100,000)
349	SONGANDAPRAYER/JACKIE RAMOS C CROSSROADS SALES AGENCY, AGENT I	185,000 ZAYAT STABLES
350	ROSSINI/JETTIN DIPLOMACY C BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT XVII	- OUT -
351	RED BULLET/JOUSTABOUT C EATON SALES, AGENT	40,000 GREGORY S SZYMSKI
352	TALE OF THE CAT/JULIE'S TALE F MILLENNIUM FARMS KENTUCKY, AGENT	220,000 DIXIANA FARM
353	JUMP START/KATY FLYER F MINEOLA FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (42,000)
354	PURE PRIZE/KAYLA'S A GEM F DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT IV	95,000 RICHARD AND KAREN PAPIESE
355	MALIBU MOON/KINGS LYNN F MARGAUX FARM LLC AGENT I	180,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT
356	FOREST WILDCAT/KISSES TO YALL F BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT V	55,000 BLANDFORD BLOODSTOCK LTD
357	ORIENTATE/KIT'S GIRL F GREEN WILLOW FARMS, AGENT	NOT SOLD (38,000)
358	SONGANDAPRAYER/KLASSIC KICK C FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT	155,000 KENNETH MCPEEK, AGENT
359	CITY ZIP/KNOOSH C INDIAN CREEK (DAVE C. PARRISH JR.), AGENT	NOT SOLD (55,000)
360	ORIENTATE/LADY AFFIRMED C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXXV	50,000 KENNETH MCPEEK, AGENT
361	INDIAN CHARLIE/LADY DOMS TIARA C PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT V	350,000 CASTLETOP STABLE
363	E DUBAI/LA ICE QUEEN C HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT	NOT SOLD (120,000)
364	FOREST CAMP/LANZADA'S SONATA F LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CV	75,000 OXBOW RACING LLC
365	LEMON DROP KID/LA PASCUA (SWI) C STONE FARM, AGENT	180,000 ZAYAT STABLES

366	CUVEE/LAUNCH A DOUBLE F SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	130,000 DAVID M CLARK
367	THUNDER GULCH/LEFTY'S DOLLBABY C BUCK POND FARM (DOUGLAS S. ARNOLD), AGENT	140,000 BEAR STABLES LTD
368	STEPHEN GOT EVEN/LETHAL LOVER C FOXHILLS FARM LLC(BRUCE KLINE) AGENT VIII	42,000 BEN GLASS, AGENT
369	FOREST CAMP/LIFEINTHEFASTLANE F BURLESON FARMS LLC, AGENT	150,000 BUZZ CHACE, AGENT
370	MONTBROOK/LIVE YOUR BEST C LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CXXIV	110,000 BRADLEY THOROUGHBRED BROKERAGE
371	NORTHERN AFLEET/LOGICAL REASONING C BETH BAYER AGENT V	70,000 LAWLEY-WAKELIN BLDSTK, AGENT
372	LEMON DROP KID/LOOSE PARK C STONE FARM	185,000 ZAYAT STABLES
373	MORE THAN READY/LOVE DESTINY C PEACOCK RIDGE, AGENT	190,000 BARRY BERKELHAMMER, AGENT
374	FIVE STAR DAY/LOVE PLAY F EATON SALES, AGENT FOR DIXIANA STABLES INC.	47,000 OXBOW RACING LLC
375	ROYAL ACADEMY/LOVE TUNNEL F BEAU LANE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT	300,000 BLUEWATER AG/MARTIN S SCHWARTZ
376	SMOKE GLACKEN/LUCK TO BOOT C HIGHCLERE SALES, AGENT FOR BILINSKI & PATTEN	35,000 CECIL O SEAMAN, AGENT
377	TIZNOW/LURE OF GOLD F HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT X	NOT SOLD (50,000)
378	OFFICER/LUV TO STAY N CHAT C MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	35,000 STANLEY MOORE
379	YONAGUSKA/MADRID LADY F BRANDYWINE FARM AGT FOR LIBERA TION FM(R.WHITELEY)/BRANDYWINE	90,000 LOCHNESS, AGENT
380	EL CORREDOR/SOMERS ISLES C MARGAUX FARM LLC AGENT III	NOT SOLD (70,000)
381	SONGANDAPRAYER/MAMA G C MICHELLE REDDING	NOT SOLD (25,000)
382	FIVE STAR DAY/MARCHMONT C EATON SALES, AGENT	90,000 ST GEORGE FARM
383	MR. GREELEY/MARESHA F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIX	145,000 CARY FROMMER
384	UNBRIDLED'S SONG/MARINA DE CHAVON F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLV	200,000 SIMMSTOWN MANOR

385	MORE THAN READY/MARTINETTI C LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CI	- OUT -
386	GULCH/MEADOW MISS F DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	55,000 T MCCROCKLIN, AGT/MARC KELLER
387	SPEIGHTSTOWN/MEAN IMOGENE F NURSERY PLACE	160,000 BLUEWATER, AGT FOR CIRCLE C
388	EL CORREDOR/MEDIA POWER C GAINESWAY AGENT VIII	50,000 ALEX & JOANNE LIEBLONG
389	EL CORREDOR/MELODY D'AMOUR C EATON SALES, AGENT	- OUT -
390	SILVER DEPUTY/MEMORIES OF GOLD C DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	- OUT -
391	PETIONVILLE/MICKI MICHELLE F OCCIDENTAL THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT	NOT SOLD (37,000)
392	FOREST WILDCAT/MIDDAY RUNNER C DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT I	130,000 BEAR STABLES LTD
393	MORE THAN READY/MINI MARKER F GAINESWAY AGENT VIII	90,000 BUDGET STABLES
394	FORESTRY/MISS ELUSIVE F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIV	NOT SOLD (120,000)
395	STORMY ATLANTIC/MISS LUCY C TRACKSIDE FARM, AGT FOR LIBERA TION FM(ROB WHITELEY)& ORATIS	130,000 TIM KEGEL, AGENT
396	FOREST WILDCAT/MISS SPEED C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXIX	NOT SOLD (70,000)
397	FOREST WILDCAT/MISS SWEEP C BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT XII	NOT SOLD (45,000)
398	BROKEN VOW/MISSY DEAR F LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT C	180,000 BARRY BERKELHAMMER, AGENT
399	DIXIELAND BAND/MOLLY G F MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT	55,000 K VALERIO, AGT/FARNSWORTH FARM
400	MARIA'S MON/MONTARAZ F INDIAN CREEK (DAVE C. PARRISH JR.), AGENT	- OUT -
401	MARIA'S MON/MOON WATCH F EATON SALES, AGENT FOR OVERBROOK FARM	90,000 ELISABETH H ALEXANDER
402	INDIAN CHARLIE/MUSIC MISTRESS F MULHOLLAND SPRINGS	60,000 PIKE RACING, AGENT
403	EL CORREDOR/MYSTERY'S ESSENCE C HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	115,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT

404	MEADOWLAKE/MYSTICAL MORNING C DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	80,000 OXBOW RACING LLC
405	THUNDER GULCH/MYSTIC MOVES C MILLENNIUM FARMS KENTUCKY, AGENT	- OUT -
406	MALIBU MOON/NATIONAL PASTIME C LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CXIX	230,000 BUZZ CHACE, AGENT
407	MORE THAN READY/NORRSKEN C TRACKSIDE FARM (TOM EVANS), AGENT	NOT SOLD (40,000)
408	RAHY/NORTHGLEN F ANDERSON FARMS, AGENT	30,000 BALBI GASTON
409	APTITUDE/OLDCOURT ROSE C GLENCOE FARM, AGENT	32,000 DENNIS FOSTER
410	JUMP START/OPENING LINE C THREE CHIMNEYS SALES, AGENT	200,000 TODD QUAST, AGT FOR GOLDMARK
411	FOREST CAMP/OPTION CONTRACT C ELM TREE FARM LLC (MR. & MRS. JODY HUCKABAY) AGENT II	50,000 O & H BLOODSTOCK
412	RAHY/ORIOLE WAY C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LVIII	NOT SOLD (65,000)
413	FUSAICHI PEGASUS/OUR DEAR RUTH C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XCVI	95,000 NICK DEMERIC, AGENT
414	STORM BOOT/OUR SEATTLE STAR F MONTESACRO FARM LLC	- OUT -
415	SONGANDAPRAYER/OUT OF SWEETS C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LVI	NOT SOLD (20,000)
416	STREET CRY (IRE)/PAREEPASSOO C HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT IX	12,000 DEAN & TERESA BENSON
417	FOREST WILDCAT/PARK CITY GAL F BARKER FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (70,000)
418	NOT FOR LOVE/PENTATONIC F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CII	NOT SOLD (30,000)
419	GULCH/PERDITION C EATON SALES, AGENT FOR MT. BRILLIANT LLC	40,000 FLYING ZEE STABLE
420	OFFICER/PERFECT TRADITION C DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT VII	110,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT
421	E DUBAI/PINE FOR ME F THE ACORN LLC, AGENT FOR WHITE OAKS (MR/MRS S. H. ROGERS JR.)	- OUT -
422	HOLY BULL/PLAYFUL EDITION	NOT SOLD

F	BRANDYWINE FARM (JIM & PAM ROB INSON, AGT FOR BLEU VALLEY FM	(25,000)
423 C	GULCH/PLAYFUL RUN PENN SALES, AGENT	220,000 BEN GLASS, AGENT
424 F	SONGANDAPRAYER/PLEASANT DEED BURLESON FARMS LLC, AGENT	42,000 EISAMAN EQUINE
425 C	TRIPPI/POCKET BEAUTY SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	90,000 OXBOW RACING
426 C	GILDED TIME/POLISH LEGACY RICHLAND HILLS (NATHAN FOX)	170,000 MICHAEL MORAN
427 C	HONOUR AND GLORY/POPULAR PATRIOT FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (17,000)
428 C	GULCH/POSEIDA (CHI) EATON SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (110,000)
429 C	INDIAN CHARLIE/PREDICTRESS BRERETON C. JONES/AIRDRIE STUD AGENT	75,000 VISION SALES 2007 LLC
430 F	PULPIT/PROBABLE STORM NURSERY PLACE	385,000 M.S.T.S.
431 F	SONGANDAPRAYER/PROCURE BETH BAYER AGENT VII	NOT SOLD (125,000)
432 C	OFFICER/PUSH HER WOODS EDGE FARM (PETER O'CALLAGHAN), AGENT	165,000 D YOKUM FOR MERCEDES STABLE
433 C	UNBRIDLED TIME/PYRAMID PRINCESS GAINESWAY AGENT V	- OUT -
434 C	PLEASANT TAP/QUEEN MARGE LANE'S END, AGENT	190,000 TIM KEGEL, AGENT
435 C	STREET CRY (IRE)/QUEEN OF DANZIG BALLINSWOOD SALES (BILL & ALISON MURPHY), AGENT VII	25,000 DONNIE KELLY, AGT.
436 C	INDIAN CHARLIE/QUEEN'S SHILLING CROSSROADS SALES AGENCY, AGENT	130,000 BUDGET STABLES
437 C	SKY MESA/QUICHESTERBAHN GAINESWAY AGENT II	210,000 KENNETH MCPEEK, AGENT
438 C	APTITUDE/QUIETLY ELEGANT MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT	120,000 GOLDMART FARM
439 C	STORMY ATLANTIC/QUINCY MARKET TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII	140,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
440 C	JUMP START/RARE GOLD INDIAN CREEK (DAVE C. PARRISH JR.), AGENT	87,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
441	MONASHEE MOUNTAIN/RAZAWAN	NOT SOLD

C	IDLE HOUR FARM, AGENT	(15,000)
442	YONAGUSKA/READOUT	NOT SOLD
C	MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	(32,000)
443	TALE OF THE CAT/REASON TO TALK	- OUT -
F	BLUEGRASS THBD. SERVICES, INC. AGT FOR TOM KIRBY	
444	QUIET AMERICAN/RED EMPRESS	NOT SOLD
C	BLAKE AGENCY, AGENT	(35,000)
445	EL CORREDOR/RED SATIN SLIPPERS	130,000
C	EATON SALES, AGENT	JOHN C KIMMEL, AGENT
446	INDIAN CHARLIE/RISING TIDE	170,000
C	TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLVII	DAPPLE/GREATHOUSE
447	MR. GREELEY/ROSE JADE	175,000
C	LANE'S END, AGENT	MIKE RYAN, AGENT
448	FOREST CAMP/ROSIE RUCKUS	- OUT -
C	HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT VI	
449	PURE PRIZE/ROYAL IRISH LACE	- OUT -
F	BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II	
450	MALIBU MOON/ROYAL VEAGESS	450,000
C	CLARKLAND FARM	JAY EM ESS STABLE
451	CAME HOME/RUBY SKY	NOT SOLD
C	WARRENDALE SALES AGENT III	(25,000)
452	ORIENTATE/RUN SARAH RUN	NOT SOLD
F	EATON SALES, AGENT	(95,000)
453	GRAND SLAM/SACRED SUE	175,000
C	STONEY LANE FARM, AGENT	J J PLETCHER, AGENT
454	GRAND SLAM/SATURDAY'S CHILD	- OUT -
F	BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT FOR DOMINO STUD OF LEXINGTON LLC	
455	FOREST CAMP/SAUCY	75,000
C	MULHOLLAND FARM	BUDGET STABLES
456	MORE THAN READY/SECRETLY	350,000
C	RHINELAND FARM, AGENT	J J PLETCHER, AGENT
457	E DUBAI/SELBORNE	225,000
F	ANDERSON FARMS, AGENT	JOHN FERGUSON
458	MALIBU MOON/SELINA KYLE	60,000
F	BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT	STEVE ASMUSSEN, AGENT
459	ORIENTATE/SENTENCED	NOT SOLD
C	SUMMERFIELD, AGENT FOR HARLINGEN STABLES INC.	(45,000)
460	YES IT'S TRUE/SHE'S SELECTIVE	60,000
F	JUSTICE FARM	HUNT & SMITH VENTURES
461	MORE THAN READY/SHUKO	- OUT -
C	EAGLE VALLEY LTD	



462	NOT FOR LOVE/SHY BEAUTY C BEAU LANE BLDSTK, AGT FOR E.A. GAMBLE/DBA DESTINAIRE FARM	30,000 FRANK HENSON
463	MALIBU MOON/SIDEWAYS C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXXVIII	65,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
464	MORE THAN READY/SOCIAL EDITOR F BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II	- OUT -
465	QUIET AMERICAN/SOUTHERN DAY C DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	50,000 NICK DEMERIC, AGENT
466	SUCCESSFUL APPEAL/SPECIAL AMERICAN F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVIII	135,000 LAWLEY-WAKELIN BLDSTK, AGENT
467	MORE THAN READY/SPECIAL BRUSH F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVII	110,000 LAWLEY-WAKELIN BLDSTK, AGENT
468	FOREST CAMP/STAND ON TOP F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXXV	30,000 LAWLEY-WAKELIN BLDSTK, AGENT
469	OFFICER/STAYINGALIVE C GAINESWAY AGENT IX	- OUT -
470	MENIFEE/STONELEIGH'S HOPE C STONE FARM, AGENT	40,000 HENRY WHITE, AGT/FRANKFURT STB
471	FOREST CAMP/SUCH FLAIR F MARK STANSELL	170,000 DON & PAM MATTOX
472	SONGANDAPRAYER/SUMMER BAND C FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT FOR GLENCREST FARM	70,000 EL SCOTT FARM
473	FOREST WILDCAT/SUMMER EXHIBITION F DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT III	NOT SOLD (45,000)
474	MALIBU MOON/SUNDAY SONATA F DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	30,000 COUNTRY LIFE FARM, AGENT
475	FOREST CAMP/SWEET MAMA F MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (50,000)
476	TWO PUNCH/TAKE SARA C MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT FOR THORNMAR	50,000 PIKE RACING, AGENT
477	FOREST CAMP/TEXAS SILK C BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGT FOR DON&CAROL BROWN & F. CAMACHO	65,000 OXBOW RACING LLC
478	STORM BOOT/THREE PENNY OPERA F HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT	95,000 KENNETH MCPEEK, AGENT
479	STREET CRY (IRE)/TORRID C BALLINSWOOD SALES (BILL & ALISON MURPHY), AGENT VII	NOT SOLD (40,000)

480	BERNSTEIN/TRES FINE C SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	50,000 CASTLETON LYONS
481	UNBRIDLED'S SONG/TROUBLING F DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT VIII	NOT SOLD (37,000)
482	MALIBU MOON/TRY YOUR BEST F THE ACORN LLC, AGENT FOR WHITE OAKS (MR/MRS S. H. ROGERS JR.)	350,000 ZAYAT STABLES
483	EL CORREDOR/TWILIGHT ENCOUNTER C GAINESWAY AGENT IV	NOT SOLD (35,000)
484	SMOKE GLACKEN/TWO STEP TRUDY F PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT XIV	NOT SOLD (46,000)
485	MARIA'S MON/UNBRIDLED BETTY C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXXIX	50,000 ESTABLO MADOCA CORP
486	MORE THAN READY/UNIMAGINABLE F ROB WILLIS THOROUGHBREDS, AGT. FOR LOOSE SHOE FARM	NOT SOLD (38,000)
487	GRAND SLAM/VAL MARIE C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIV	75,000 LAWLEY-WAKELIN BLDSTK, AGENT
488	FOREST CAMP/VENTURA HOTEL C BETH BAYER AGENT V	- OUT -
489	MORE THAN READY/VICTORY TRICK C CHESAPEAKE FM (DREW NARDIELLO) AGENT I	130,000 KENNETH MCPEEK, AGENT
490	VICTORY GALLOP/WHO DID IT AND RUN F NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION/ DAVID WADE, AGENT	- OUT -
491	MORE THAN READY/WHY YOU C WALNUT GREEN, AGENT FOR BOHEMIA STABLE	40,000 JOHN MCCORMACK
492	EL CORREDOR/WILLA TIME F HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT FOR MRS. ELISABETH H. ALEXANDER	- OUT -
493	EXCHANGE RATE/WILLOW COVE C DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT I	NOT SOLD (120,000)
494	SONGANDAPRAYER/WITH PRECISION F EATON SALES, AGENT	60,000 BUDGET STABLES
495	CHEROKEE RUN/YOUR LADYSHIP F BELVEDERE FARM INC. (MARTY TAKACS), AGENT	NOT SOLD (60,000)
496	GOLDEN MISSILE/ZENITH C WALNUT GREEN, AGENT FOR DANIEL M. RYAN	120,000 JOHN MCCORMACK
497	GONE WEST/ALLISON P.	360,000

C	MILLENNIUM FARMS KENTUCKY, AGENT	STONESTREET STABLES LLC
498	SONGANDAPRAYER/AMERICAN HOUR C BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT I	- OUT -
499	GRAND SLAM/ANNA LYNN C MILLENNIUM FARMS KENTUCKY, AGENT	75,000 FLYING ZEE STABLE
500	GOLDEN MISSILE/APPEALINGLY REGAL F VIKING STUD INC. AGENT I	30,000 DAPPLE BLOODSTOCK
501	INDIAN CHARLIE/ARGENTUM F FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT FOR GLENCREST FARM	250,000 BARRY BERKELHAMMER, AGENT
502	DISTORTED HUMOR/ARIANNA'S PASSION F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIV	300,000 KENNETH MCPEEK, AGENT
503	CHEROKEE RUN/ASCOT TOBIE F ANDERSON FARMS, AGENT	- OUT -
504	SMART STRIKE/ASTOR PLACE C BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT	160,000 B WAYNE HUGHES
505	BERNSTEIN/ASTRAL AFFAIR C JUSTICE FARM	50,000 RICHARD AND KAREN PAPIESE
506	JOHANNESBURG/AUGUST MOON DANCER C BALLINSWOOD SALES (BILL & ALISON MURPHY), AGENT III	160,000 OFF THE HOOK LLC
507	SONGANDAPRAYER/AUSPICIOUS MOMENT F MICHELLE REDDING	60,000 TODD QUAST, AGT FOR GOLDMARK
508	ORIENTATE/AVA DARLING C VALKYRE STUD, AGENT	62,000 EDWARD DALY BLOODSTOCK
509	INDIAN CHARLIE/AWESOME HAZEL C PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT III	- OUT -
510	YONAGUSKA/AZURE SPRING C ELYSIAN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT	70,000 JOHN H FORBES, AGENT
511	MORE THAN READY/BANDANGO F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI	52,000 HEILIGBRODT RACING STABLE
512	SONGANDAPRAYER/BANKER'S BET C ELYSIAN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT	NOT SOLD (200,000)
513	HENNESSY/BANK ON HER C GAINESWAY AGENT VI	125,000 MICHAEL MORAN
514	GRAND SLAM/BEL'S STARLET F MULHOLLAND SPRINGS	50,000 BRUCE HEADLEY
515	SMOKE GLACKEN/BINALEGEND C DAPPLE STUD, AGENT	130,000 ALASTAR THOROUGHBREDS
516	MR. GREELEY/BLACK FOOT BEAUTY F PEACOCK RIDGE, AGENT	200,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT

517	NOT FOR LOVE/BLUSHING BROAD F NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION/ DAVID WADE, AGENT	NOT SOLD (72,000)
518	UNBRIDLED'S SONG/BLUSHING OGYGIAN C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGT. FOR SWIFTY FARM	215,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
519	JOHANNESBURG/BORDER DISPUTE F VIKING STUD INC. AGT FOR TWIN HOPES FARM (HELEN T. ANDREWS)	150,000 SECOND WIND RACING
520	BERNSTEIN/BOURBON MINT F GLENMALURE FARM LLC (PETER & GINA KIRWAN), AGENT	- OUT -
521	FOREST CAMP/BRITTAN LEE C EATON SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (17,000)
522	DIXIE UNION/BROAD QUEEN F GAINESWAY, AGENT FOR CARLIWOOD FARMS	290,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT
523	COZZENE/BROOKDALE F DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT FOR CAMBUS-KENNETH FARM LLC	200,000 JOHN C KIMMEL, AGENT
524	SMOKE GLACKEN/BUCKAROO ZOO F WALNUT GREEN, AGENT FOR DANIEL M. RYAN	40,000 DAVID CHARLTON
525	YONAGUSKA/CANTILENA F MULHOLLAND FARM	NOT SOLD (27,000)
526	SMART STRIKE/CAPOTE'S TUNE F HIGHCLERE SALES, AGENT FOR BILINSKI/ZARETSKY & PATTEN	75,000 ELISABETH H ALEXANDER
527	TWO PUNCH/CAREFREE FLYER C STONEY LANE FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (28,000)
528	MORE THAN READY/CAT AND THE FIDDLE C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIX	67,000 KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT
529	SMART STRIKE/CATCH THE MOMENT F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CIV	- OUT -
530	PURE PRIZE/CATCH THE PHONE F MILLENNIUM FARMS KENTUCKY, AGT FOR GLENN HOWARD	NOT SOLD (15,000)
531	MENIFEE/CHAMPAGNE FOREVER C STONE FARM	97,000 KENNETH MCPEEK, AGENT
532	YES IT'S TRUE/CHANDELLE C BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT FOR DIXIANA STABLES INC.	190,000 TODD & SHAWN HANSEN
533	HENNESSY/CHART TOPPER C BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT VII	250,000 JOHN P FORT
534	FOREST CAMP/CHELAN F THE ACORN LLC, AGENT	NOT SOLD (9,000)

535	MIZZEN MAST/CALLDARA C FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT FOR GLENCREST FARM	NOT SOLD (20,000)
536	EMPIRE MAKER/CHERISH DESTINY C NURSERY PLACE	100,000 BEDINERVILLE BLOODSTOCK
537	GRAND SLAM/CLASSIC WOMAN C CASHMARK FARM/CASH ASMUSSEN, AGENT	NOT SOLD (45,000)
538	STEPHEN GOT EVEN/CLASSY ENSIGN F EATON SALES, AGENT	105,000 DOUBLE EAGLE RANCH
539	MUTAKDDIM/CODE NINE SIX C BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT FOR DON AND CAROL BROWN	27,000 BRYAN RICE
540	TALE OF THE CAT/COLONIAL BALL C GREEN WILLOW FARMS, AGENT	- OUT -
541	GOLDEN MISSILE/COME ON BID C BEAU LANE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT	130,000 KENNETH MCPEEK, AGENT
542	STREET CRY (IRE)/DANCE CAT C SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	200,000 KENNETH MCPEEK, AGENT
543	APTITUDE/DANCE NUMBER F PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT XVI	40,000 TODD & SHAWN HANSEN
544	YONAGUSKA/DEPUTY F PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT FOR BRADFORD DAWKINS JR.	30,000 DREAM 2B RANCH
545	SMOKE GLACKEN/DESERT JADE C HIGHCLERE SALES, AGENT FOR BILINSKI & ZARETSKY	- OUT -
546	ORIENTATE/DESIREUX C MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	- OUT -
547	TALE OF THE CAT/DEVINE F EATON SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (85,000)
548	FIVE STAR DAY/DIABLO'S BOBETT C INDIAN CREEK (DAVE C. PARRISH JR.), AGENT	NOT SOLD (25,000)
549	MR. GREELEY/DISTINCT F GAINESWAY AGENT IV	310,000 BUZZ CHACE, AGENT
550	VICAR/DIXIECHICKADEE C DAPPLE STUD, AGENT	NOT SOLD (90,000)
551	PULPIT/DIXIE FLAG C WALNUT GREEN, AGENT FOR BOHEMIA STABLE	20,000 KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT
552	FOREST CAMP/DON CAT F OCCIDENTAL THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT	NOT SOLD (45,000)
553	EL CORREDOR/DOUGHTY	85,000

C	WOODS EDGE FARM (PETER O'CALLAGHAN), AGENT	HEILIGBRODT RACING STABLE
554 F	CHEROKEE RUN/DREAM CARSON INDIAN CREEK (DAVE C. PARRISH JR.), AGENT	NOT SOLD (75,000)
555 C	MONASHEE MOUNTAIN/DREAMINGATDAYBREAK DENALI STUD (C & H BANDOROFF), AGT FOR CRYSTAL SPRINGS FARM	42,000 JERRY ROMANS
556 C	PURE PRIZE/DREAM JOB CHESAPEAKE FM (DREW NARDIELLO) AGENT II	- OUT -
557 F	NORTHERN AFLEET/DUCKTRAP HARBOR BUCK POND FARM (DOUGLAS S. ARNOLD), AGENT	245,000 TORY CHAPMAN, AGENT
558 C	RED BULLET/DYNAMITE DIABLO BETH BAYER AGENT III	65,000 BARRY BERKELHAMMER, AGENT
560 F	SUCCESSFUL APPEAL/DYNA TWO WALNUT GREEN, AGENT	85,000 A FERRIS ALLEN III, AGENT
561 C	STORMY ATLANTIC/EASTER BUTTER WATERFORD-MILLFORD FARMS	145,000 JEFF HEBERT, AGENT
562 F	FOREST CAMP/EASTSIDE BALLAD CLARKLAND FARM	102,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
563 C	EL CORREDOR/EDITORS SHAKE BALLINSWOOD SALES (BILL & ALISON MURPHY), AGENT II	NOT SOLD (47,000)
564 F	YONAGUSKA/ELMSWOOD EATON SALES, AGENT FOR WINCHESTER FARM	- OUT -
565 F	CAPE CANAVERAL/EMERALD COAST INDIAN CREEK (DAVE C. PARRISH JR.), AGENT	NOT SOLD (30,000)
566 C	INDIAN CHARLIE/ENCHANTED KISS GAINESWAY AGENT III	140,000 WTF STABLES
567 C	SNOW RIDGE/E T PHONE LAURA EATON SALES, AGENT	- OUT -
568 F	OFFICER/EUDORA ELITE EQUINE, AGENT	- OUT -
569 C	FORESTRY/EXCLUSIVELY WILD DAPPLE STUD, AGENT	NOT SOLD (170,000)
570 C	MENIFEE/EXOTIC WEST STONE FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (45,000)
571 F	HIGH YIELD/EXPLOSIVE GLOW BALLINSWOOD SALES (BILL & ALISON MURPHY), AGENT VIII	NOT SOLD (25,000)
572 F	CHEROKEE RUN/EYE OF THE ARTIST TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CI	60,000 GASTON BALBI

573	FOREST CAMP/FANCY DRESS	140,000
C	HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	OXBOW RACING LLC
574	YONAGUSKA/FARMA WAY GAL	50,000
C	STONEY LANE FARM, AGENT	ALBERT DAVIS
575	ARCH/FAST LOVER	150,000
C	BRANDYWINE FARM AGT FOR LIBERA TION FM(R.WHITELEY)/BRANDYWINE	CON MARNANE
576	MORE THAN READY/FIRST FLYER	220,000
F	TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGT. FOR KEENE BROOK FARM	J J PLETCHER, AGENT
577	MALIBU MOON/FIT PERFORMER	200,000
C	HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT	GAINESWAY BLOODSTOCK
578	SMOKE GLACKEN/FLASHY FROLIC	NOT SOLD
F	ROCKWELL SALES AGENCY (CLAIRE REECE), AGENT	(30,000)
579	SNOW RIDGE/FLIRTING MISS	18,000
F	LEGACY BLOODSTOCK AGENT CV	JAMES R CHAPMAN
580	HENNESSY/FORMAL PROCESS	50,000
C	BLAKE AGENCY, AGENT	KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT
581	EL CORREDOR/FORTHELIFEOFME	75,000
F	TAYLOR MADE SALES AGCY, AGT FOR KELLY/YEARSLEY EQ.& L. YOTHER	DAVID SCANLON
582	DIXIE UNION/FORTY CARATS	NOT SOLD
C	BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT X	(65,000)

7/16/07 THRU 7/17/07

DATE	HEAD SOLD	AMOUNT	AVERAGE	NOT SOLD	MEDIAN
7/16/07	178	15,826,000	88,910	89	75,000
7/17/07	176	20,615,000	117,131	78	90,000
TOTALS	354	36,441,000	102,941	167	80,000

7/17/06 THRU 7/18/06

DATE	HEAD SOLD	AMOUNT	AVERAGE	NOT SOLD	MEDIAN
7/17/06	154	16,726,000	108,610	56	75,000
7/18/06	153	18,872,000	123,346	44	100,000
TOTALS	307	35,598,000	115,954	100	90,000

